
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Key Resources For  
Applying to Graduate School 

 
Resources about Graduate Study 
 www.gradschools.com 
 www.graduateguide.com 
 www.gradprofiles.com 
 American Association of University Women: www.aauw.org 
 Association for Support of Graduate Students: www.asgs.org    
 National Association of Graduate/Professional Students: www.nagps.org 
 www.acinet.org 
 www.bls.gov 
 www.jobstar.org 
 
Resources about Graduate Programs 
 www.distance.gradschools.com 
 www.kaplancollegeonline.com 
 www.kaplanschools.org 
 
Resources for Law School 
 Official Guide to ABA-accredited law schools: http://officialguide.lsac.org 
 LSAT registration information: www.LSAC.org  
 70-year-old American Arbitration Association: www.adr.org 
 Home site of the American Bar Association: www.abanet.org 
 Links you to all the information you need about mediation: www.acresolution.org 
 A virtual law library with links to other resources: www.findlaw.com 
 Hieros Gamos, a huge, multilingual site on law and government: www.hg.org 
 The Yahoo! Law Page has links to all kinds of legal topics 
 
Resources about Standardized Tests 
 www.kaptest.com 
 www.ets.org 
 
Resources about the Personal Statement 
 Personal Statement Writing Coaches: www.kaptest.com/graduateadmissions 
 
Resources for Re-entry Applicants 
 www.back2college.com 
 www.jobweb.com 
 www.gradschool.about.com/b/a/015249.htm 
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Resources for Minority Applicants 
 Grants for minorities: www.lib.msu.edu/harris23/grants/3specpop.htm 
 Minority Opportunities in Research and Education (MORE): 

www.hsc.unt.edu/education/gsbs/Finding.cfm 
 Financial aid for Native American applicants: www.finaid.org/otheraid/natamind.phtml 
 African American Success Foundation: www.blacksuccedssfoundation.org 
 The Black Collegian Online: www.black-collegian.com 
 Black Issues in Higher Education: www.blackissues.com 
 United Negro College Fund: www.uncf.org 
 National Black Graduate Student Association: www.nbgsa.org 
 
Resources for Applicants with Disabilities 
 www.ahead.org 
 Testing information: www.ets.org/disability/index.html 
 Accommodations: www.heath.gwu.edu 
 
Resources for International Applicants 
 National Association of International Educators: www.nafsa.org/students.sec 
 Testing information: www.ets.org; www.mba.com   
 Kaplan English Programs: www.kaplanenglish.com 
 U.S. Network for Educational Information: www.ed.gov/NLE/USNEI/ 
 Institute of International Education: www.iie.org 
 U.S. Visa Services: travel.state.gov/visa 
 
Resources for Planning Your Investment 
 Tax credit information: www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/p970.pdf 
 Submit your financial aid application online: www.fafsa.ed.gov 
 www.nslds.ed.gov/ 
 www.loanconsolidation.ed.gov 
 
Resources for Sources of Aid 
 Financial Aid: www.finaid.org  
 FastWEB: www.fastWEB.com 
 College Board’s Scholarship Search: www.collegeboard.org 
 CollegeNet Mach25: www.collegenet.com 
 Scholarship Resource Network Express: www.srnexpress.com 
 www.gradview.com 
 www.college-scholarships.com 
 Minority Resources: free-4u.com/minority.htm; www.usnews.com; www.uncf.org/scholarship.index.asp 
 National Science Foundation: www.nsf.gov 
 U.S. Department of Education: www.ed.gov/about/pubs/intro/index.html 
 The Spencer Foundation” www.spencer.org 
 National Research Council: www.nationalacademies.org/fellowships 
 Mellon Fellowships: www.woodrow.org/mellon/ 
 The Rhodes Scholarship Trust: www.rhodesscholar.org 
 Sallie Mae College Answer: www.collegeanswer,com 
 Reference Service Press Funding: www.rspfunding.com 
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Resources about Social Work 
 Association of Social Work Boards: www.aswb.org 
 Council on Social Work Education: www.cswe.org 
 National Association of Social Workers: www.naswdc.org 
 The New Social Worker: www.socialworker.com 
 www.socialworksearch.com 
 www.socservices.com 
 www.nyu.edu/socialwork 
 
Resources about Education 
 American Association for Employment in Education: www.aaee.org 
 American Association of Colleges for Teacher Education: www.aacte.org 
 American Association of School Administrators: www.aasa.org 
 American Federation of Teachers: www.aft.org 
 American School Counselor Association: www.schoolcounselor.org 
 National Association of Secondary School Principals: www.nassp.org 
 National Association of Student Personnel Administrators: www.naspa.org 
 National Education Association: www.nea.org 
 The Educational Resources Center: www.eric.ed.gov 
 U.S. Department of Education: www.ed.gov 
 National Library of Education: www.ed.gov/NLE/index.html 
 
Resources about Psychology and Counseling 
 American Counseling Association: www.counseling.org 
 American Psychology Association: www.apa.org 
 American Psychology Association Graduate Students: www.apa.org/apags 
 Association of State and Provincial Psychology Boards: www.asppb.org 
 National Board for Certified Counselors: www.nbcc.org 
 www.psychology.net 
 www.psychology.com 
 www.psychwww.com 
 www.behavior.net 
 
Resources about the Humanities and Social Sciences 
 American Anthropological Association: www.aaanet.org 
 Archaeological Institute of America: www.archaeological.org 
 College Art Association: www.collegeart.org 
 National Communication Association: www.natcom.org 
 American Economic Association: www.aeaweb.org 
 Association of American Geographers: www.aag.org 
 American Historical Association: www.theaha.org 
 Society of Professional Journalists: www.spj.org 
 Modern Language Association: www.mla.org 
 American Library Association: www.ala.org 
 American Philosophical Association: www.apa.udel.edu 
 American Political Science Association: www.apsanet.org 
 American Sociological Association: www.asanet.org 
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 National Women’s Studies Association: www.nwsa.org 
 Arts & Letters Daily: www.aldaily.com 
 The Economist: www.economist.com 
 Edsitement: edsitement.neh.fed.us 
 The English Server: www.eserver.org 
 A Virtual Library of the Humanities: www.vlib.org/humanities 
 World Arts Resources: www.world-arts-resources.com 
 
Resources for Computer Science 
 Association for Computing Machinery: www.acm.org 
 Association for Women in Computing: www.awc-hq.org 
 Association of Technology Professionals: www.aitp.org 
 Computing Research Association: www.cra.org 
 International Game Developers Association: www.igda.org 
 Computer and Communications Entry Page: www.cmpcmm.com/cc 
 Computing/Technology Index: www.about.com/compute 
 MIT’s Technology Review: www.technologyreview.com 
 National Center for Supercomputing Applications: www.ncsa.uiuc.edu 
 
Resources for Health 
 American College of Health Care Administrators: www.achca.org 
 American College of Healthcare Executives: www.ache.org 
 American Public Health Association: www.apha.org 
 Association of Schools of Public Health: www.asph.org 
 Association of University Programs in Health Administration: www.aupha.org 
 Council on Education for Public Health: www.ceph.org 
 Medical Group Management Association: www.mgma.com 
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